
RESOLUTION NO. 18-96 

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Declaring The Results Of 
The Emeryville Consolidated Statewide Direct Primary Election Held On Tuesday, 
June 5, 2018 As To The Election For And Against Bond Measure C 

WHEREAS, a consolidated Statewide Direct Primary Election was held and conducted in 
the City of Emeryville on Tuesday, June 5, 2018 as to the election for and against Bond 
Measure C; and 

WHEREAS, notice of said election was duly and legally given, voting precincts were 
properly established, election officers were appointed and election supplies furnished and 
in all respects said election was held and conducted by the County of Alameda, and the 
votes cast were received and canvassed and the returns thereof made and declared in 
the time, form and manner as required by the provisions of the Elections Code of the 
State of California governing Municipal Elections in General Law cities; and 

WHEREAS, the Registrar of Voters of Alameda County, having canvassed the returns of 
said election, certified on June 21, 2018, a full, true and correct Statement of the Results 
of all votes cast at said election for each item, the result of which the Emeryville City 
Council accepts, and finds that the number of votes cast, the titles of the items voted for 
and other matters required to be as hereinafter stated; now, therefore be it 

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville that said consolidated Statewide 
Direct Primary Election was held and conducted in the City of Emeryville on Tuesday, 
June 5, 2018 in the form, time and manner as required by law, there were five voting 
precincts established for the purposes of holding said election and that the total number 
of ballots cast were 2,682; that the number of votes given in each precinct either for or 
against the measure, together with the whole number of votes which were received in the 
entire City are contained in the Alameda County Registrar of Voters' Certificate of Election 
Results and Official Canvass, attached hereto as Exhibit A; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, at said consolidated Statewide Direct Primary Election, 
Bond Measure C passed with the required two-thirds vote. 

C I TY OF EMERYVILLE 



Resolution No. 18-96 
Declaring Results of June 5, 2018 Election 
City Council Meeting I July 10, 2018 
Page 2 of 2 

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held 
Tuesday, July 10, 2018, by the following vote: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSTAIN: 

ABSENT: 

ATTEST: 

5 

0 --

0 

0 

Mayor Bauters, Vice Mayor Medina and Council Members Donahue, 
Martinez and Patz 

MA~ 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

$~---' ll/'--------
CITY CLERK CITY ATTORNEY 

CITY OF EMERYVILLE 



TIM DUPUIS 

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 

June 21, 2018 

City of Emeryville 
Sheri Hartz, City Clerk 
1333 Park Ave. · 
Emeryville, CA 94608 

Dear Ms. Hartz: 

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 
ALAMEDA COUNTY • CALIFORNIA 

CYNTHIA CORNEJO 

DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 

Enclosed are the Certificate of Election Results and a copy of the Official Canvass for the City of 
Emeryville Statewide Direct Primary Election held on June 5, 2018. · 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 272-6933. 

;;;:;. d_ __ :::::::,...._-=-

TimDupuis 
Registrar of Voters 
Alameda County 

Enclosures 

1225 FALLON STREET• OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-4283 • (510) 272-6973 • FAX (510) 272-6982 • TDD (510) 208-4967 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA 
} ~-

I, TIM DUPUIS, Registrar of Voters for the County of Alameda, State of California, having 
canvassed the returns of all votes cast in the City of Emeryville at the Statewide Direct Primary 
Election held on Tuesday, June 5, 2018, do hereby certify the following to be a full, true and 
correct Statement of the Results of all the votes cast, to which this certificate is attached, at said 
election for and against Measure C. 

I hereby set my hand and my official seal this 21st day of June 2018. 

TIM DUPUIS 
Registrar of Voters 
Alameda County 
State of California 



380200 :vote by MaU~eporting 
3~00' Eliiction ·• ay Reri:<'rting ' 
3803!)0- Vole lii,-,all Reporting 
380300 - Election Day Reporting· 
380400 - Vole by Mail Reporting 
380400 - ElecUon Day Reporti~g 
380600 -Velia by Mail Repoiling 

~=~~r~;t:•::z:i . 
:iiioicio eiection bay Reporti~g . 

Vole by Mall Reporting Totals 

Ei~ on ?.~>' ~e/,ort1ns . 
· ,·.t :.: 

Dlstrtct Totals - Absentee 

District Grand Totals 
13th CO(ig~slonal • !strict . 
00] State Senatrirfal b1strfot. · 
15th AssemliiY b1str1i:i · . . 
2~c1 Di~( ~.,d-ot Equ~n,~ucin 
5th Sup9!Vlsorial District 
ALAMEDA 
ylty oi Emeryville . 

G~fr~tal~ · 

June 21, 2018 9:20 am 

ALAMEDA COUNTY Statement of Vote. 
STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION 

NON-PARTISAN BOND MEASURE C - CITY OF EMERYVILLE 

C 
0 

., 
;;, .. c:: 
·142a 

· 1428 · 
146~ 
1462 
1329 
1329 
1075 
1075 
1167 .. 
1167 

6461 

:i 
0 
E 
:, 
I-
24.2~ 

1·92 •.• 13.45 .. . ~33 29.62 
188 ·12.86 
418 31.45 
191 14.37 
359 33.40 
1~ 14 .. 14 . 
327 . 

.. 28.02 
76 6.51 

1883 29.14 

' 6461 . : 799 .·· 12.37 
i · . •. 

6461 
6461 
~j 
6461 
6461 

· 2682 · 41.51 
2682 41:51 . 

'. 4.1}1 
2682 41 .51 
2682 41.51 

6461 2682 41.51 
6461 . ·. 2002 : .. 4f.51 

· 5451 .·2~1 ::;~-~~ .· 

(I) w >-
. :276 

161 
296 
142 
286 
147 
210 · 
'. 06 ·. 
200 . 

49 

1276 

Sa$ ; . ;• · .. · 

·1865 . 
. j$5 
. 1865 

iiis5 
1865 
1865 

0 z 
62 
20 . 

· 114 
37 

122 
39 

·140 ·' 
57 

107 . 
23 

721 
· ... ··121 

n1 
i2i 
721 
721 

.. : , ' ' 1865 : · . ·}21 

.a 

9 
8 
5 

.. 6 
14 . 

5 

60 

··•.se ·. 

. ... 
.. ·•··:.-:1 -.: 

96 
96 
96 

. .. :!,*.i . 

·'\ O 
··.·.o .• _.:,-
:o . . 
0 
0 
0 

. il 
9 

0 

.. 0 

: C .. 
.· C . 
c 
0 
0 
0 

9 .. ;;I, 

Page 1106 of 1116 




