RESOLUTION NO. 18-96

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Declaring The Results Of The Emeryville Consolidated Statewide Direct Primary Election Held On Tuesday, June 5, 2018 As To The Election For And Against Bond Measure C

WHEREAS, a consolidated Statewide Direct Primary Election was held and conducted in the City of Emeryville on Tuesday, June 5, 2018 as to the election for and against Bond Measure C; and

WHEREAS, notice of said election was duly and legally given, voting precincts were properly established, election officers were appointed and election supplies furnished and in all respects said election was held and conducted by the County of Alameda, and the votes cast were received and canvassed and the returns thereof made and declared in the time, form and manner as required by the provisions of the Elections Code of the State of California governing Municipal Elections in General Law cities; and

WHEREAS, the Registrar of Voters of Alameda County, having canvassed the returns of said election, certified on June 21, 2018, a full, true and correct Statement of the Results of all votes cast at said election for each item, the result of which the Emeryville City Council accepts, and finds that the number of votes cast, the titles of the items voted for and other matters required to be as hereinafter stated; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville that said consolidated Statewide Direct Primary Election was held and conducted in the City of Emeryville on Tuesday, June 5, 2018 in the form, time and manner as required by law, there were five voting precincts established for the purposes of holding said election and that the total number of ballots cast were 2,682; that the number of votes given in each precinct either for or against the measure, together with the whole number of votes which were received in the entire City are contained in the Alameda County Registrar of Voters' Certificate of Election Results and Official Canvass, attached hereto as Exhibit A; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, at said consolidated Statewide Direct Primary Election, Bond Measure C passed with the required two-thirds vote.

Resolution No. 18-96
Declaring Results of June 5, 2018 Election
City Council Meeting | July 10, 2018
Page 2 of 2

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held Tuesday, July 10, 2018, by the following vote:

		Mayor Bauters, Vice Mayor Medina and Council Members Donahue,
AYES:	5	Martinez and Patz
NOES:	0	
ABSTAIN:	_0_	
ABSENT:	_0_	
		MAYOR
ATTEST:		APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Sle	M	Michael Luiner
CITY CLER	2K	CITY ATTORNEY



REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

ALAMEDA COUNTY • CALIFORNIA

Tim Dupuis REGISTRAR OF VOTERS CYNTHIA CORNEJO
DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

June 21, 2018

City of Emeryville Sheri Hartz, City Clerk 1333 Park Ave. Emeryville, CA 94608

Dear Ms. Hartz:

Enclosed are the Certificate of Election Results and a copy of the Official Canvass for the City of Emeryville Statewide Direct Primary Election held on June 5, 2018.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 272-6933.

Sincerely,

Tim Dupuis Registrar of Voters Alameda County

Enclosures

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

I, TIM DUPUIS, Registrar of Voters for the County of Alameda, State of California, having canvassed the returns of all votes cast in the City of Emeryville at the Statewide Direct Primary Election held on Tuesday, June 5, 2018, do hereby certify the following to be a full, true and correct Statement of the Results of all the votes cast, to which this certificate is attached, at said election for and against Measure C.

I hereby set my hand and my official seal this 21st day of June 2018.

TIM DUPUIS Registrar of Voters

Alameda County

State of California

ALAMEDA COUNTY Statement of Vote STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION

			NO	N-PA	RTISAN	BOND	MEASUI	REC-C	ITY OF I	EMERY\	/ILLE			
	Registration	Ballots Cast	Turnout (%)		BOND MEASURE C - CITY OF YES	NO	Under Vote	Over Vote				4		
380200 - Vote by Mall Reporting 380200 - Election Day Reporting 380300 - Vote by Mall Reporting 380300 - Election Day Reporting 380400 - Vote by Mail Reporting 380400 - Election Day Reporting	1428 1428 1462 1462 1329 1329	346 192 433 188 418 191	24.23 13.45 29.62 12.86 31.45 14.37		276 161 296 142 286 147	62 20 114 37	. 8 11 22 9 8	0	All and the second					
380600 - Vote by Mail Reporting 380600 - Election Day Reporting 380700 - Vote by Mail Reporting 380700 - Election Day Reporting	1075 1075 1167 1167	359 152 327 76	33.40 14.14 28.02 6.51		210 90 208 49	140 57 107	8 6 14	0 0 0						
Vote by Mail Reporting Totals Election Day Reporting Totals District Totals - Absentee	6461 6461	1883 799	29.14 12.37		1276 589	1.5	12.27	0						
District Grand Totals 13th Congressional District 9th State Senatorial District 15th Assembly District 2nd Dist, Board of Equalization 5th Supervisorial District	6461 6461 6461 6461	2682 2682 2682 2682 2682	41.51 41.51 41.51 41.51		1865 1865 1865 1865	721 721 721	96 96 96	; 0 ; 0						
ALAMEDA City of Emeryville Grand Totals	6461 6461 6461	2682 2682 2682 2682	41.51 41.51 41.51 41.51		1865 1865 1865 1865	721	96	0 0 0						